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P • S • C . KY • No • 8144 

__ O_r_i_.,g._,n_i_a_l __ She et No • 1 

Cancelling P . S . C. Ky. No ---ROY POTTER WATER SERVICE Sheet No. --------- --------~ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DEPOSIT 

All customers connected or reconnected after July, 198 1 shall deposit with 
the ROY POTTER WATER SERV ICE the sum of two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated 
annual bill, which shall be refunded along with interest at the rate of 6% 
per annum when customer is disconnected and all debts owing said water service 
have been satisfied. 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERV I CE 

The utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer 
after proper notice , for failure to comply with its rules and regulations 
or state and local goverment rules and regulation, when a customer or 
applicant refuses or neglects to provide reasonable access to the premises, 
for fraudulent or illegal use of service, or for nonpayment of bills. If 
discontinuance is for nonpayment of bills, the customer shall be g iven at 
least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate from the original bill 
and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20) days a£ter the mailing 
date of the orignial bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a residential 
customer presents to the utility a written certificate, signed by a physician, 
registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will 
aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in 
which case discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident 
can make other living arrangements or until not less t han ten (10) days 
el apse from the date of the utilit's notification. When a dangerous con­
dition is found to exist on the customer's or applicant's premises, the 
service shall be cut off without notice or refused. 

EXTENSION OF SERV ICE 

Water service shall be extended up to fifty feet to the property line of any 
residential customer within the service area of said water service, when all 
deposits have been paid and all rules and regulations complied with . Water 
service maybe extended more than f ifty fee t with a satisfactory agreement for 
payment by customer of t he water service actual cost for the additional ex­
t ension. Refunds shall be made to said customer for a period not to exceed 
ten (10) years, as provied in 807 KAR 5:066E , section 12(2). 
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P . s .c. KY. NO. 8144 

Original : Sheet NO. ______ _ 

Roy Potter Water Service Cancelling P . s .c. KY. NO. -----
Sheet No. ------

RULES AND REGULAT IONS 

RECONNECTION OF SERVICE 

Any customer who has been forcibaly or voluntarily disconnected may be re­
connected upon payment of the normal deposit, plus a $22.00 reconnection 
fee as listed in Attachment A, "Special charge Schedule". 

Billing Procedure 

Monthly bills shall be mailed or hand delivered to customers the first 
of each month. All bills bcome delinquent on the 20th. day of the 
current month. 

LATE PAYIVIENT PENALTY 

All bills not paid by the 20th of each month are subject to a penalty of 
ten percent (10%) which amount shall be added to said bill. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 2, 1984 DATE EFFECT IVE November 2 2 1984 
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ATTACHMENT A 

Special Charge Cost Schedule 

Type of Special Charge: Reconnection of Service 

1. Field Expense 

A. Materials (Itemize) 

] Plastic Cap 

B. Labor (Time and Wage) 

2 hrs @ 7.50 per hr. 

Subtotal Field Expense 

2. Clerical and Office Expense 

A. Supplies 

B. Labor 

$ ] . 00 

]5.00 

16.00 

$ . 50 ----
2.00 

Subtotal Clerical and Office Expense 2.50 

3. Miscellaneous Expense 

A. Transportation $ 3.50. 

B. Other (Itemize) 

Subtotal Miscellaneous Expense 3.50 · 

Total Expense 22.00 

CHECKED 
Publii:: Serl!ice Commission 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For ASHCAMP AREA 
Community, Town or Ci'-:· 

95-272 
P. s . c. :;o. 

-----~~-----------

SHEET NO. ------- ----------
POTTER WATER SERVICE CANCELLING P . S.C . NO. ------

~ame o f Issu ing Co rporation 
______ SHEET NO. _____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Residential 

Rate Increments 

First 2000 g~llons 
All over 2000 gallons 

Commercial 

Small Bottling Rate 

First 60,000 gallons 
All over 60,000 gallons 

Large Bottling Contract 

First 225,000 gallons 
All over 225,000 gallons 

Monthly Rates 

$20.48 Minimum Bill 
2.40 per 1000 gallons 

$779.00 Minimum Bill 
13.55 per 1000 gallons 

RATE 
PER C:\IT 

$2,413.24 Minimum Bill 
10.16 per 1000 gallons 

CANCELLED 

G 

PUBLIC SERVI COMMISSI01-. 
OFKE TUCKY 
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ISSUED BY~R~a~yl'--lc ___ p~p~t~. ~tMe~r-::-1-'3.v:~~· ~(!.~./Jtttiiz~~· ::.L..-----
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~----------------------~ 

Issued by authority of an Orde.r pf the1Public. 5Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 95-272 da-ted oc..,6ber 9, I'::l'::I . 
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p;s.c •.. KY~ NO. _________ _ 

SHEET NO. ------
CANCELLING P.s.c. KY ~NO. _____ _ 

_______ SHEET NO. ____ _ 

ROLES AND REGULATIONS 

re---~--·--· - - ·-- ·- - -- · 
!'· 

i 
; 

I 

CUSTOMER# 

CURRENT READING 

PREVIOUS READING 

GALLONS USED 

PREVIOUS BALANCE LATE FEE 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ON OR BEFORE . ._. 

J. OFFICE HCURS THURSDAYS 8:30 am - 3:00 pm 

---·-- - ·- ----- - ------ -----·- --------

b.J? OF ISSUE _______ _..,... __ 
MONTH DATE YEAR 

Potter Water Service 
P.O. Box 218 
Ashcamp, Ky . 
41512 

us 2000 


